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Nicholas Alan Birch

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Nicholas Alan Birch
Postcode HG2 9AJ

Date of birth
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

W.G. BIRCH DEVELOPMENTS

LIMITED
FROGGEDY LIMITED

EFFECTIVELINE LIMITED

MONTPELLIER PLANT LIMITED

ACTIONUP LIMITED

W.G. BIRCH (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

JWT REALISATIONS LIMITED

WALTER G. BIRCH LIMITED

MONTPELLIER ENGINEERS LIMITED

MONTPELLIER HOLDINGS LIMITED

ACTIONUP LIMITED

W.G. BIRCH DEVELOPMENTS

LIMITED
FROGGEDY LIMITED

W.G. BIRCH (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

March 1959

Number

Number
01736619

01478962

02472009

01262754

00851644

00393077

00224148

00860758

00992268

00461142

00851644
01736619

01478962
00393077

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Page 1/2

904763900

BA (HONS) ACA
904763900

100 Pannal Ash Road
Harrogate

North Yorkshire

British

App. Date

App. Date
31/03/1996

31/03/1996

31/03/1996

31/08/1995

31/08/1995

31/08/1995

31/08/1995

31/08/1995

31/08/1995

31/08/1995

03/01/1995
06/05/1992

06/05/1992
06/05/1992

Res. Date

Res. Date
25/11/2002

06/09/2003

06/09/2003

06/09/2003

06/09/2003

06/09/2003

25/11/2002

06/09/2003

06/09/2003

06/09/2003
25/11/2002

06/09/2003
06/09/2003

Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director
Director
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WALTER G. BIRCH LIMITED 00860758
JWT REALISATIONS LIMITED 00224148
MONTPELLIER PLANT LIMITED 01262754

MONTPELLIER ENGINEERS LIMITED 00992268
MONTPELLIER HOLDINGS LIMITED 00461142
EFFECTIVELINE LIMITED 02472009

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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06/05/1992
29/03/1992
30/11/1991
30/11/1991
30/11/1991
20/02/1991

904763900

25/11/2002
06/09/2003
06/09/2003
06/09/2003
06/09/2003

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



